As Adopted by the Senate

131st General Assembly Regular Session 2015-2016

S. R. No. 493

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Senator Manning

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Redwood Elementary School as a 2016 Hall of Fame School.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 131st General1Assembly of Ohio are pleased to extend special recognition to2Redwood Elementary School on being selected as a 2016 Hall of Fame3School by the Ohio Association of Elementary School4Administrators; and5

WHEREAS, This prestigious distinction is a fitting tribute to Redwood Elementary School, for it has played a valuable role in preparing countless young people to meet the challenges of the future. This accomplishment is a justifiable source of pride and an excellent reflection not only on the school itself but also on its principal, T.J. Ebert, on its faculty, staff, and students, and on the community; and

WHEREAS, Education is vital to our nation's continued 13 economic and social well-being, and as the need for global 14 learning and understanding increases, so do the demands placed 15 upon our system of education. Over the years, Redwood Elementary 16 School has consistently and effectively met these demands, and we 17 are certain that its teachers and administrators will maintain 18 their unwavering dedication to helping students become capable, 19 well-rounded individuals; and 20

WHEREAS, The leaders and staff of Redwood Elementary School21have been responsive to the needs and interests of young people,22preparing them to assume meaningful roles in our complex society.23All those responsible for the institution's success can reflect24with pride on its strong tradition of scholastic eminence, upon25which it can build an even more productive and rewarding future;26therefore be it27

S. R. No. 493 As Adopted by the Senate

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 131st 28 General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, commend 29 Redwood Elementary School on its recent accolade and extend best 30 wishes for ongoing success; and be it further 31

RESOLVED,	That	the	e Cle	rk of	the	Sena	te trar	nsmi	t a duly		32
authenticated	сору	of t	this	Reso	lutio	n to	Redwoo	d E	lementary	,	33
School.											34

Page 2